
4-17-69 
CIVIL RIGHTO DIVISION ,

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

XXXX (B) REL:jms

Enclosed you will find a copy of a petition filed in Federal 
court, Nashville, Tennessee, and a copy of an order issued by 
the Judge.
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4/15/69

AIRTEI, AM

TO: DIJESM, FBI

FROM-: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P

MUREIN

Submitted herewith for the information of the Bureau 
and commletion of its files’are two Xerox copies of orderfiled 
by JAMES EARL RAY Vs. PERCY FOREMAN and WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE. 
The order was entered i.n District Court of the U. S. for the 
Middle District of Tennessee on 4/11/69' .

In addition to the above-mentioned order, a petition 
was fieed before the Honorable Judge WILLIAM E. MILLER of the 
District Court, Middle Division of Tennessee, on 4/11/69. This 
petition was fUed on behnaf of JAMES EARL RAY vs. PERCY FOREMAN 
and WILLAAM BRADFORD HUIE. Along With this petitoon are copies 
of the various exhibits ataached. Some of the exhibits pertain 
to agreements reach by subject RAY and PERCY FOREMAN as weU as 
WILLAAM BRADFORD HUIE.

® BUREAU (Enc.)(AM)
1 MEMPHIS

BG<T:BN
(3)
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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE UNITED STATeSECEV® FOR/NTRY 
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE  _ 3/35 Pm

NASHVILLE DIVISION

JAMES EARL RAY, 
- Resident of Tennessee

2>PR 0 W 

' | ’ brandNlEw

- , By.

Civil. No. 5380

lerK 
x^C,

v. <

PERCY FOREMAN, Resident of 
Texas, WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE, 
Resident of Alabama

■ ORDER

The compPaint or petitoon in this action :was filed

on this date, Appil 11, 1969, in which the plaintiff,

Jaimes Earl Ray, now confined in the State Penntentiary

at Naashille, sues the defendants, non-residents of ■ - ‘ • ' 

Tennessee, to void certain aHeged contracts and tip ’ > 

obtain injunctive relief restraining the defendants . . | : 

from making further disclosure of certain aHeged facts [ ^

_surrounding the slaying of Dr. Matin Luther King, Jr. * ^; 

An attorney, Robert W. Hill, Jr., duly linisned'io prac- . J 

tice in Tennessee, and J. B. Stoner, an attorney of ’ ■ , ’ 

Georgia, are attorneys of record. It has been represented | ; 

to the Court by the said attorney, Robert W. Hill, Jr., . 

that it is vitally necessary in connection with the I ■ 

representation of the plainniff that he be.permitted to ' -

inteiviww the plainniff, and to obtain information Which

is indippensabee to the prosncutOon of plainniffs claim. f

In addition, the Court has received a letter from the 3

plainniff in which he states that he is fling the civil '
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case and that his attorneys are the said Robert W. Hill,

Jr. and J. B. Sttner. »

The representation has been made tt the Court by

the said attorney Hill that t:he state authotitees have 

refused ^ permit him tt interveww the ■plaioiiff jin the

State Peentiotiary. The Court requested the Chief Deputy

Clerk tf the Court t:t contact proper state -tff£ciaSs tt l

see.if they would ntt permit the said attorney tt have
J

access tt plaintiff in the penitentiary withtut the

necessity tf a court trder. The Clerk was advised that 

this iruld•ort be droi. '

In view tf these cicuumstances, it appears tt the

Court that it is appropriate in the interest tf justice .

-t:t issue an instanter erder direiting the Warden tf
!

the State Peeiteotiary, and t:he Commissione/r tf Corrections

tf Tennessee, tt permit t:he attorney, Robert W. Hill, Jr

' tt have access t:t his client, James Earl Ray, i.n the

Tennessee State Pcniteotiary tn this date, under such

• * iinditions as will permit privacy between the plaintiff *

‘ and his attorney and will maintain prtper security.

It i.s, therefore, ORDERED that the United States

Marshal ftrthwith serve uptn Lake F. Russell, Warden,

Tennessee State Pennteotiary, Naasville, Tennessee, and

Harry S. Avery, Commissicner tf Correitions tf Teooess;ee, i

. a certifedd ctpy tf this trder and that sai.d tfficiass «

be, and they are hereby,‘dirececd tt permit Robert W.'
t

-«
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Hill, Jr. to have access to the plaintiff, Jaimes Earl : 

Ray, on this date for the purpose of consuming with 

him in regard to the present action and any other matters 

coming within the scope of the said attorneys' employment *

and representation, with all necessary provisions being _

’made to maintain the security of the plaintiff and all 

other parties, and the plaintiffs confiecment in the 

penitentiary. ’

. The said state officials shaai aioow the said 

attorney the same access torthe plaintiff under the same

\conditoons at all reasonable times in the future during •

the pendency of this action. ■ • 1

■ . \ ■ Wl£am'.Enc^sses*

.. -._ . .- ‘ , , UNITED states district.judge ,
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TO THE HONORABLE JUDGE WILLAM E. MILLER OF THE DISTRICT COURT 
’ r

■ MIDDLE DIVISION, TENNESSEE/ . |

JAMES EARL RAY, S ' .
Resident of Tennessee •

§ NO

VS.

PERCY FOREMAN, Resident of 
Texas, WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE, 
Residentof Alabama ' '

§

’ PETTTION

Your petitioner would respeetfully show the Court:

That this cause is subject to federal jurisdiction in
that there is a diversity of citizenship (see caption) and that 

the subject maater of this suit-is jin excess of $10,000/

That he is presently in ,the Tennessee State Peententiary

at NaashVUe, serving time under a sentience of 99 years imposed’ 

by the Criminal Court of Shelby County, Tennessee, the Honorable 

Judge Preston Battle (now deceased) then presiding. .

That he was imposed upon by the respondents in, the
foltowing manner: Petittoner first consulted with Arthur J. Hanes, 

an attorney at law in the State of Alabama, and that they reached ^ 

a tentative agreement for the said Hanes t:o defend him on..a charge 
of murder. The petittoner charges t:hat he was before and at all -

times since in jail without baai and under every restrtotvye se­
curity. Petittoner would show that after the original meeting with 

Hanes that he and Hanes stareed a Inne of discussion relative to

Hanes' fee and expenses.

That Hanes revealed to the petittoner that he had been

approached by the respondent, Huie, and that Huie would be wiling 
to pay large sums of money for the exclusvve rights to the story 

of your petittoier's Iffe, iitluding any and all facts surrounding 
the petittoier's altoged invovvement ii^theslryiig of Martin 

Luther King (whom p!tmoier,rt-t»'at t^ stood charged with row-
:RY W.HU.UJR. I 
ONCEA G'u.kOOG* J

ATTANQOGA, 
(E»S« 37402
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deri.ng). After being assured by Mr. Hanes that his rights pending 

the homicide case would not be prejudiced or imperiled, the pe­
titioner entered into a contract through Mr. Hanes with the respon­
dent Huie (a copy of which, together with other miaerial contracts 

and correspondence, is ataached hereto).

Your petitonner would show the Court that he at all times 

depended whooiy upon the advice of Mr. Hanes unnil such time as 

Percy Foreman, the lawyer foom the Texas Bar, entered into the case 

At this point in time, the petitooner r:eeeased Mr. Hanes and de­
pended fully upon the advice of said Percy Foreman.

Your petitooner would show that he initiaiyy entered into 

a contract with Mr. Hanes, but that through an amendatory agreement 

induced by Mr. Percy Foreman, he signed a contract by viruue of 

which Mr. Hanes was released upon the promise to be paid some 

$35,000 by Mr. Huie. Under the amendatory contract, Mr. Foreman 

was. to receive ail rights formerly to have been Mr. Hanes'. - 

However, Mr. Foreman was to receive further rights in regard to .
exclusive stories, motion picture contracts, re-run contracts, 

tllevis0oo rights, etc. In other words, Mr. Percy Foreman was to 

receive everythnng which might otherwise have been the property of 

James Earl Ray, in return for defending Jaimes Earl Ray.

' The petitonner belewes that the defendant Foreman has 

some sort of power of attorney so that on the face of said power 

of attorney, Foreman, if not restranned, will in all prol?aaility 
further act in the name of the petitonner to the petitiooer's det­

riment in these and other matters. .
Your pltitOonlr was not versed in the law relative to 

contracts in general or, more speeifically, contracts between 

attorney and client. Nor was he sufficientyy knowledgeable or in­
formed about the peeil of-his course, as made obvious by the fact 

that said agreements couid and would adversely affect the dlfensl 

i.n his criminal case. .

Petitooner charges that the respondent Foreman advised, 
then cajoled, then pressured him into pleading guilty to the ^r^ 
mentioned charge of murder in the first degree. Ameng othe. things.
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the-said Foreman told him that this course was the' only way to save

petitioner’s life - ail of this in spite of the fact that ^tito^cs

had at all times protested his innocence t:o Mr. Foreman.

Petitooner now believes and charges t:hat neither respon­
dents ever ineended for him to have a fair trial and testify in, his 

own behhli, as this would then make the facts and testmnony pubbic 

property and no one w°uld or could have exclusive rights in the
mater.

. - Petitooner charges that Foreman inoommed him that the

only way to.raise enough money to pay his fee was to sign over 
such rights as he had. Petitooner at this tme had full faith in "‘ 
his attorney and acted strictly in accordance with his attorneys! 

advice. He did not know that such acts actually prejudiced his ^ 

rights in the criminal case and caused t;o arise a serious cooffict .

of interest which rendered it impossible for Mrl Foreman to weei ' ;
and truly represent him. There was no way for the petitooner to 

know that Mr. Foreman had, On fact, posOtooned himself in such a ' 

manner as to have a strong monetary interest in having his client . .

found guulty and sentenced to a 99 year term for a crime which he -•

did not comdt. Mr. Foreman did not tell the petitioetr, nor did । 

the petitioetr know, t:hat there have been no executions in this - 
state within the past decade and that the "'bargaining" for the 

99 year sentence could have easily been done by almost any student 
fresh out of law school. No ability, experience, or exhaustive - '
research would be necessary to'obtain the said results, particular!f 

i.n view of the fact that petitooner at Hl t;imes prior thereto pro- • 

clammed his innocence. ■ ■ - •
Petitooner would further show that the presiding judge, ’ ’

Judge Preston Battle, in an effort to keep down ueetctsslry pub-- 
licity had enjoined Hl parties, including the attorneys, from re- ‘ 

leasing to the Press any staeements relate to the petiton-er 
and/or his case. That in spite of this injunctoon, respondent 

Foreman reeeased statemtets to his co-respondent Huie, said stoto- — 
ments purported to be foom this pctltiofer. That such statements, 
even when and if the same were made by the petitioeer, wcre stoto- 
mcnts of a confidtnt:ial nature and privieeged between client . *-
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Pct^onor charges that there W since appeared in a
national magazine an article in which Huie sets forth certain *

staecrnents purportedly made by the petitioner. Even if such stae^ 

ments were true, which petitinner denies, they could only have been 

based upon staeecents*made to his lawyer, therefore bringing them 
n

under the r^e of privlOeoe between attorney and client (a Oopy..

of said magazine i.s fieed herewith). •

Finally, petitooner charges that not only does the above 

concoct v^late the rolationship of attorney and client, but also 
violates Canon No. 6 of the professional ethics set forth by the 
American Bar Associatoon and which have been adopted by the stato. 

Petitooner avers that the rolatiooship of attorney and client 
existed at all times whenever he talked with any of his lawyers, 
bu that he was never told, nor did his lawyer'explain to him, 

the true monetary aspects of the oasr or that the recep^n of 

such money under the conditions of the contract hereto ataeched 
would imppeil petitiooer•s rights in the homicide case and violate 

the manda-tes of the Honorable Judge Preston Baatle, now deceased.

■ ’ "From what he has now learns and believes, petitiooer 

charges that his final attorney, Mr. Percy Foreman, was the agent

of the co-respondent Wiliam B. Huie and was in fact looking out 

for his own (Foreman's) and his principal's (Huie) conotary, in­

terests, rather than the rights of this pet£tinner. ■ ‘

: wherefore;, premises CONSIDERED, PETITIONER PRAYS: ’

. : 1. That he be alowwed t;o file thi.s petiton and that

J proper process issue and be served upon .the respondents

, and/ox their agents, roquirong them to appear at the j 

earliest day convenient to be set by this Couut, and

to answer this oomcPaiot fully, but not under oath, their 
oath to the same being waived.

2. That a preliminary iojuoctioo issue enjoining the ;

respondents from the further exposure of the aUeged 

facts surrounding the slaying of Maatin Luther King, in­
sofar as such aiegged facts affect the pctitiooer, or 

purport to involve this petitiooer with said killing*
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Petitioner prays that upon the final hearing of this
cause that said injunction be made final. .

3. That any and ail contracteentered into by the parties

described above be voided or nuUliiied and that all parties

respondents be perpetually enjoined from pursuing their 

course by reason of any allgged contractual agreements 

or power's of attorney. 7 ■

4. That all costs pursuant to petitoon be taxed against 
the respondents. . . . r

5. That he be granted such.other general relief as the 
lquitles of this cause may demand. . . .

STATE OF TENNESSEE:

COUNTY OF DAVIDSON: ’ . -

I, JAMES EARL RAY, first having been duly sworn, make 

oath that the- matters and facts stated in the foregoing petitoon
are true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief and 

that owing to my poverty, I am unable to bear the expense of the 
suit which I am about to bring. • -

_

' Lime E^

, . — James Earl ray Ri ;
Sworn to and subscribed before me,

this the /l day-of April, 1969.
H----Rose--------------

Notary public

My comimssion expires: 24-JAn 1970
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Mr. Jaimes Earl Ray 
'■Shelby County Jail 
*Memphhs, Tennessee

’Dear Jarnos Earl:

PBRVV FOiuEMA-NT 

■ i'AeO.A SOUIH’jCtlAM DUHOING 1”( 
lto*'SsTrt>N, fi;xX3 ^700X4;

; March\9thp 769!
^

•MK''-

4?"

*<

J

7*
* v;^. <;?

7

5..
' t. 
K

‘‘ APR 111959

In consideration

4,-

$
4

<BrAN-W LEWS Clerk

Byd

You-havo heretofore assigned to me ail of your 
royalties from magazine articles,- book, mooion.picture or 
other revenue to bo derived foqm the writnngs of Wm. Bad- 

_ ford Hide. These aro my own'property uncooddtionally. ,
' । HowwocO’, you have heretofore authoriedd and re - 

quested mc to’negotiate- a plOa'of guUty if the State of .
" Tondossoe through i.ts District Attorney General and With 
the approval of the trial judge would waive the death pen­
alty. You agreed to accept a sentence of 99 years.

■ It is contemplated, that your case Will bo dis - •
posed of tomorrow, March-10, by t;he above plea and tedtenco 
This will shorten the trial considerably
of the time it will save me, I am wiling to make the fol - 
.lowing adjustment of my fee arrangement with you:

If the plea is entered and the sentence accepted 
^and no ‘embarassing cicummstances take plaCe in the court 
room, I aim wiling to assign to any bank, trust company or 
individual selected by you all my receipts under the above 
assigment in excess of $165,000.00. These funds over and 
above the first $165,000 00) Wil be held by such bank, trust 

_company or individual subject to your order.
I have either spent or obligated myself t;o spend 

in excess of $14,000.00, and I think these expenses should . 
be paid in addition to a $150,0000)0 fee. I am sure the ex­
penses will exceed $15,000.00 but I am wiling to rest on 
that figure. - ■ A

Yours truly.

PF-4
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*

Pehcy Foreman/ 1

MAINAT IkH’HTON.TKNAN 770012 •

v March 9, 1969 .

CA <t «il

* I

4

1

Mr. James carl Ray, 
Shelby townty Jail, 
Memphis, Texas.

Dear Japes Ewl: -

A

You have asked that I advance to Jerry .’.ay.live 
($500.00) of tne "?5>000 00"',, re-ierrng. to the first five 
thousand dollars paid by Em. Bradford Huuc. On January 
29th, Mr. Huio advanced an idddtionil £5,000.00. At that 
time I had spent in excess of (‘0,500.00 on your case. 
Since then, I have spent in excess of $4,000.00 additional.

f ut I am v.ling. ’.0 advance any '500.00 and and 
it to the- ~lu5,000.00 mentioned in my other letter to you . 
today. In other words, I would receive the first $165,500o00. ' 
But I would not make any other advances - just this one $500.00.,

-!

And this advance, also, is contingent upon the plea 
of guilty and sentence going through on March 10, 1969, Without 
any unsoernly conduct on your part. In court. ■ . \

PF-4

P

Yours truly, Foreman
I

’Tho rife and the white mustany, uro ted up in the ' 
suit Hied by Renfro Hays. count costs and attorneys 
fees will be necc sury/ perhaps, to ret then released.

, ] will credit the 165,500.00 Wth whatever they bring 
- over the cost of obtaining teem, 11 any. / -

'r
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William Bradford Hu^E. ^'

■Ti l
7

..l
March 7, 1969

t

I

<

i 4
' *<-V •'

Y

»* ->

Dear Jigmes Ray.

HartiikUc, Alabama

tf'-'

- Enclosed you will fnd; ' . ’ , ‘ i- -.

1. The orignal agreement signed by you/Mr. Hanes/ 
and me. . ’ ’ . .

2. The letter ataached to that agreement by which I 
agreed to advance $35,000 in anticipation of 

eartxngs from-this project. | , .
3. Receipts fom your attorneys for the $40,000 

which I have advanced to date. ($30,000 to Mr.
Hanes and $10,000 to Mr. Foreman.) .

J ^'.ga- Mvng sent to you.'fnmmy attorneys, - ’ 
Supplementary Agreement which was signed by Mr. Forman 
Hanes, you and me.' I suggest that you sign another 

copy of this for Mr. Foreman, so that we can have -wo ' ' 
copies bearing ail four original signatures'.’ ' ,

the
Mr.

This gives you copies of all agreements existing ■ 
between you and me; and you will note that I have folowed
them to the letter. I will contmie to do so.

" To this date this project has earned $30,000. Additional
. - ' earnings wll shortly be received from LOOK magazine, focm
- .; foreign magazines, and focm DU Publishng Company, which

. will publish the book in May. . .-

’ LOOK Magazine will publish my next article on Appil 15th.
r. The book, tiUed HE SLEW THE DREAMER, will be publiuhed about

- . May 15th. _

I am currently negotiate with Carlo Ponti, the 
film producer, over picture rights. I’ll keep you informed 
of developments. - .

As soon as you are moved to NasShille, I wll attempt 
to see you....or rather we wll attempt to get permission 
for you to see me. Wc need a picture of you to use on the 
front cover of the book. ‘ . ..

" Jerry keeps in touch with me; and if it is your desire 
„ you can count on me to keep in touch With you indefinitely. 

I’ll help you in any way I can. / '• , ,J\ . .;

J

7

H 
j

h

A

'Ki

?

f

Si

X

V
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<1
t

Mr. Arthur J. Hanes X * - 
• Attorney at Law “_ •

617 Frank-Nelson Building 
Birmnngham, Alabama 352013

/
r .Dear Art:
4 This 

this
5 of

letter is means to be part of 
date, and is an extension and
said Agreement. * . *

our'Agreement, si^ed on-; 
cllrifCcation of Article,^'

? •

It is known and unde: 
/vances made by pubis

tood by you Ray, and me that ail ad
hers'to an Author on a book contract

•'A
are merely loans, returnable in full if,•for any reason what- - 

' ever, the .book is not completed and accepted; and these ad- 
■• vances or loans become income.to the Author only after com- ‘ 

pletion bf tie book and. after its acceptance by the -polisher.

•it

?*

5: .

4

1

A
4.

4*.

Therefore, any monics paid" by me to you and Ray while I am ,re- 
‘ searching" and writing this book are, in effect, loans from’me 
.to the two of you. However, under the ciccmstances, I am ■., 
v/.l...., -. . ■'.Sider ..-.Osa mcn.c;: or advances made by me to'the 
two of you tet-xetcrtabinJ, if you and Ray will agree that ; 'J, 
those payments .or advances doll not exceed’ the foiowwing - ■ ^ 
schedule of payment's: J . - ’

1 . - On the signing, of the first, or book, contract, I, > 
will pay you the sum of $10,000.00. It is assumed that this’ • 
will be on. or about Ju;ly.15th, net. later than July .20th. .;^J

2 .- On the- first day after, Ray has bent lodged in a jai^ 
■ in the United States, I will pay $5000. It is assumed: that'.'.; 
this will be about August .1st.-' ’ . ,.- • /^-

3.- One month - after Rav has been lodged in the 
States',' I wiii'pay $5000,.. .

United

4 Similarly,; a month. later, '.another $5000.'

5*> Similarly^ a month*later, another1 $5000 XX
H

X

J

i

j

6.■'/■Similarly, a-month'latet, another $5000

V'
• 3

'M'V? •t

J- -
’ " 1- « >. -V ’'

'4 #;

V <
’ /’*■ V 

X , 0 44

■ T^Wlv'

•

X ’*.

^, v4if

k

n-’ v-;'^.:'.
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Mr. Arthur J. Hance Pago.2 July 8,- 1963

i:

>

■x

if

A

r
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■ V

f

J.*
A

7. Similarly, a month latdr, another $5000

In short, on signing,on Ruy’s return, andduring the first 
five months after his return, I am obligating myself to pay 
you and Ray, under terms of our Agreement, to pay you and "• 
Ray a total of $35,000. ' AH payments, as per our Agreement, ; 
will bo made to you by my agent, Ned Brown, and these payments. 
.in equal amounts, Will be charged against whatever may become 
_due to you and Ray under the Agreement. ’ _ "

Five months after Ray’s return, assuming that I receive all ' 
- thq cooperation from you and Ray guaranteed by the Agreement,

I expect to have completed the book, or to have obtained legal 
extentions foom the publisher, you and Ray. Normally, a pub- 

/ Issher has 30 days in Which to accept or reject the book. ’ Onc< 
the book has been accepted, the entire publishing advance Will 
be paid; and thereafter, all payments made to me, from any and 
all sources. Will be income, not loans;'and this income will b< 

. divided and paid promptly as provided under the Agreement.

Your 
your

M,

2

•i
£

*

> *

signature, along with that of Ray^affixed by you under ■
Power of Attorney., will attest Agreement.- , . '

. - Wiliam
i

James Earl,Ray •

’VC

m^t

7 -» 
V
'I

<1

■''3
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AGREEMENT’

Ml"' V
t

BRY AF Suiy, .1000,aorbEaRia entered tnta EnLa _L bry af auly, .loou, 
by and between William Bradford Huie (herein ••’Author") < Janco 
Earl Ray (herein "Ray") and Arthur J. Hanes (heroin "Hanos").

/’
'rt

*

V

‘J

•A.’

i

■ 1. . This Agreement as entered Into with reference to . ■ ’ r, 
the foienng; , ’ ’ , ' ’>'•>■

■ ■ ’ / (a) '.Author is and has been.for many years a writer ;,»
of international reputation and has had numerous books,and , .' •'* 
artic/cs published and ocvitliccd^ i:hrouxJboUt the world. , .-.ri*.'

•’ ; '. (b) Ray has been charged with the murder of M^tin ^J
Luther King, Jr.; and it is anticipated that a trial (herein ,

• "the Trial") of Ray for such murder1 will bc held in the stat* ; *
* of Tennessee in the near future. * ' .- ; . ■'• ■.

V ■ (c).. Hanes is an atto’mey at law Iceccd t;o prac- '
*te as such in the State of Alabama; Ray and Hanes and each of -
' them, represent that Ray has engaged Han°s t:r ^t as his attorncy .•• 
in the Trial, that Hancs has accepted such engagement and thtt 
he win so act. : . o t

*' • ,- (d) ' Author proposes to write' literary natecitl. - .. ••
■■ dealing with the aootssinttion of Martin Luther King, Jr., th* ■ J: 
* al/egcd participate of Ray therein, and th* TUI,-for th* ‘
’purpose of wtablishlng the truth with rcspcct thcrcoo. ■ ■ .

,^>
•Vr

i

T,

r

•v a

7-6

i

• • (c) Ray and Hanes are desirous of assisting Author,.
^' in such writhing by furnishing to him such mate^al restive, to - 
7 ,the sUbjeCt anater of such writnng which Author might not othery 
* wine be abb’ obtain. . . . •
\ . • .7 E./:.^i^

:■? 2. Ray and «ane= and each of th™ tg^ee. haL^ey.™1?:
use their best efforts to arrange as many personal ^tevveews . -■ 

'* beewoen Author and Ray and on the earliest occasions which may.. 
'■ be permitecd by the authority having jurisdictinrt over the . , 
‘ institution in which Ray is then ^nfinod; and thtt they and 

• . each of them on such occ^xons and othew^, thoough Han-sor
. other persons, will impart to A^hor se xnOornttion (hcre n ,; 

the ”PrivatC Matcrxt^) with aspect to the too^ssxnttxon of
‘ Eaatin Luther King, Jr., the al/cged participate of Ray-..
' therein, and the life and activities of Ray. as they or Cw*" 

of them may have or reasonably may bc tblc to obtain; .and et
• Author shaH have the right to use the Prx^^ Mattery! or any. 

. part thereof in his er'iting of said li^cnry ma^^^. ;
v , 3. The licctary matccitl which A^hor proposes^ 

write as aforesaid, including such of the Private Materiel as 
Author in hio sole discrete clocks to use, xs hu^in^-er

\ referred to. as "said work'". AUhor shall htve, ancif and *° 
the extcnt that they or either of them have any rights, tilles,

■’ or interests therein, Ray and Hanos, and each of them. givc. ■ 
sCH, assign and transfer to Author, forever, the fole^ng

' abooluto, exiluoivc and .unquulifcod rXxhis: the right to writ* 
•L stid work and to uoc the same, in whole .or in part, xn whatcvcr 
- manner Author in his oolo .discrete may clcct, including but

* to the right to make a^dor cause.to b* ™d* m^fdr^aaic, motion picture, i;clciioO>n and/or other ■r’not United 
zinc, book,

1
J’

I

' V'

b «•. H' ,' */> >Z R'' * s

A*

^ii
;’x^ 
it > .^\

V'
t

r

.■•<

A'-'i' f’s^;

v.Xv.

I? It' ''•'‘^',7

t

>4 i»
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:

adaptations of every kind,, . of caid work or any part thereof,’
and for tie purpose of making any of said adaptations Author
'or his designees may change, Interpolate in, add to or subtract 
foom or make foreign language yrfi:onli of, sald work.; to .such extent as Arthot in his sole dlser,rtoon may elect; the cole - 

■and exclusive right to make motion pictures and television • •
‘ picture' of all kinds based in whole or in part on said work 

and/or containing chatacter■s of said work (including remakes
" of and/or sequels to any such pictures) , with the xright to . . 

. sen , lease , leecnsr and g^eraHy deal in the sane throughout . 
the world, forever; the night to use the name, voice and/or .

lircncss of Ray and Banco, or either of them, jin or^as the 
tit! of said work; .the right to obtain copyright in the name .’ 
of Author or otherwise in. all countries thooughout the world, •, ■

* in and to said work and/or any of said adaptations; the sole 
and exclusive, right to negotiate for, execute and deliver, in 
the name of Author alone or in the r.amrt of Author, Ray, and 
Hanoa, or any-of them (but without conoultnng with or obtain- . 
ing thd approval or consent of Ray or Rance thereto), such • 
.lereniri, grants, agreements, and contracts with testrct to sai.d - 
’work, any of said adaptatoons, and/or any of the.ti;ht:i hrtrin-

■ above set forth, as Author in his solo discretion may rleez; ' 
for thi' purpose (but without .l^.uitir.g the grnnrtaity of the .* 
foregoing) Ray and Hanrt and each of them hereby irecvoeably 
appoint Author the true and lawful attonncy of them and each
of them 
Author*, 
and all

to negotiate for, execute and deliver, in the names of
Ray and Hanes 
such lircnsrs

or any.of them Author may elect, any
grants, agreements and contracts.

Without in any manner limiting the grncraaity of 
the foregonng, Ray and lance and each of them agree, upon

4.
• demand, to execute and deliver to Author or his designees any 

and all such instruments, including but not limiecd to astign- 
ra-ks, consmts. a; r-ovale, and trloasrs,. which in the judgment 

_ o. Author may De neceisary or driirabee to implement, effectuate
■‘ or protect the rights of,or rights, tiUes and interests h^in 

■ given or agreed to be given to, Author with respect _to said work 
and/or any of said adaptations. - .

t

-I

/

»

,t

»,;7 • \

5. In full consideration for ail rights, tillcs and interests

' given or agreed .to* be given by Ray and Haros to Author hereunder and 

for all agreem-ents and acts of Ray and Hanes hereunder or pursuant

hereto, Author agrees to pay to Ray and Hanes each, thirty per cent- '

of the gtott treripts fom said work. ' All receipts shall be paid to 

and collected by the Author's ag^t, Ned Brown, Inc., 315 South

Bewedy Drive, Beverly Hills, Cuif., and sol'd Author's agent shoal

Like payments to Ray and Hames each , on their respective detiinrrct

cr assignees, within ten dayfafte The Author’

shill also, at quarterly intervals, furtu«h staeer»nts'f cctir.3 all

tansactoons in reasonable dull. The Author's agent shall also

within ten day's after their cc-mlction, 
copies of any and all contracts entered

furnish to Pay and Han

into by the Author.

wv
v

v o ’--tv
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* ’ / G. .Notwithstanding anything elsewhere herein contained,
" the parties expressly understand and agree as follw^si ’ .

l

dot.
Wrat-C—t-.H;

c-Jta

tme

of thethis Agreement as

Wiliam

Ray

the

for 
may

' V 
;(

(c) Author shall' receive" credit for .the writing 
said work and/or said adaptations in such manner as Au^o 
elect. - ' I

<^7! or

(b) In 
torn

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partees hereto have executed 
date first above written.

Haves^±^—

Arthur J. Hanes
- • Hanes

■James Earl Ray

• • (a) Author has no obligation of any kind to Ray,- .
Hance or others to write or make or cause to be writeon or made 
said work or any of said adaptations, or to use any of the 
Private Mateeial in said work or said adaptations. Author has 
not represented, warranted or agreed and docs not represent, 
warrant or agree that if he does write or make or cause to be 
writeon or made said work or any of said adaptations he will* 
in "fact enter into any lUcnse, grant, agreement or contract 
reiative thereto, or that in any event there will be any Author’ 
not profits from said work in any particular amount or at all. ,

7. This Agreement shaH be bindnng upon and inuro to 
benneft of the partees hereto and their respective personal 

representatives, executors, adminiotraioss, hH^ ltgattto' 
v ’ > ■ Ay'.rr may transfer or assxan this Agreement, ill

. or any part of the rights, titess and interests hercin given or 
_ agr■etd to bc gi^n to Author hereunder, and/or all or any part

< ' of any rights herein referred to, to any persons, frms and/or 
_ corporations. . - ' ' '

Author

4;

w-^

r\t.<
3

>

5 ? • 

'. ’•' «r ?
•'A t
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SS:

. WITNESSETH my hand and official seal

SS:

5

WITNESSETH my han’d and official seal

WILLIAM eHAUFORW Hu/K know to me to 1c the person ‘ 
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument , 
and acknowledged that he executed the same.

h *

.1 . SS

*

a - undore

, 1 ■
I960 before m, tile.

on..^- ,. _.. zy ^ 1968 before me, the-
undersized personally annual

■ JAMES EARL RAY Known to no to be the person whose 
name is subscribed, to thc within instument and 
aekeowlcdedd 'that'he executed the same

WITNESSETH my hand and official seal

W^i960 bcforc mc the -. On_

<undersigned
ARTHUR J. K 
name is subscr 

, acknowl'cdcd th.

s to be the person whose 
-4 to the. within insm ent and 

: he executed the same

i
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STATE OF TENNESSEE 11
» •

COUNTY OF SYELBY - I

s 
f 't

/

WIEBEas, WlMon Bradford' Huio ("Author”), JAWS EARL

i ‘

i

»<

(

i

- RA Y (R?/") MCARTHUR J-HA.W'(»H^^ did^on or about

• ’ July 8th,'1968, -ontor into what has boon callod a "-Basic *
; Agroomont’*-roia'ting to.tho writing of. contain Ittraary macrlal

" by Author .’and tho.-grant of contain rights to Author by Ray and

11

j;

i

Hanos; and s * . ,.\- AT

WHEREAS, OH-and after -July -5th, 1968, by assignmont agrco- 

,. monts, Ray assignod to-Hanos at first a-portion of his intorost 

'; in any moneys .accruing’winos' undor said Basle-Agroom.cnt; and'; 

.- lator\tho,said Ray ■assignod toihho said Hanos ail of his -intor- '\ 
. ost in said moneys so accruing.undor any agroomont or agroomonts-• - • ; ••• * 5, ’A i, .

with said Author: and < . . . ■
■‘■' - WHEREAS, by5an instumont .dcoignatod "Amenddtory Agroonnnt" 

on tho 29th day of January, A. D., 1^68, also onto^d into by and

* botwoon tho said Author and tho said Ray and Hanos, tho.'sa|d 1 

: Hanos did by said'Amoodatory Agreomont transfor and assign to \ 

r Ray al of his (Hanos*)-right, title and intercst in, to and un-

j
> dor 

but
any 

* 
led

noy

said Baoic Agreomont and tho. Assignmont Agrooments, ldcluddng 

not limited to*any and ail moneys and othor compensation of 

kind to Which tho. said Hanos,may now or hcrcafter bo onnit- 1 
thorcwidor; and ' ■ — -

WHEREAS, Porcy Foreman, a duly Hconsod and practice attor­
at law of II ouston, Toxas, has boon admitted by tho trial

Judgo at Memphis, Tonnossco, to its bar for tho purpose of rop- 
rosontng tho said Jamos Earl Ray in tho trials of casos pond­

ing boforo said judgo, said admission having boon at tho roquost 

in opon court on Novombor 12, 1968 mado by tho said Jarnos Earl 

Ray, and tho said Ray dosiras to socuro tho foos of tho said at-

"tornoy for his said dcfcdso, and

Porcy Foreran all of 

or horotoforo at any 

tracts with tho said

tho .rights,

doairos to assign to tho said 
titlo and intorost ho may havo

tlrno may havo had undor any contract or con-’ 
Author and or as assigns© of any rightc at /

■J

i,

/* 4

I

1 
i

1

i

.<

f

j

r

r/'

^■k
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any timo hold by the said Hanoo. and any and all rights of

whatsoever kind or cha]itctor ho may, havo as a result of tho •

. wrun^s W Mid ^tho and of thoir subsequent pUblcttlei, 

-% iicUu<Hnf^ No right to rocoive,‘accept and retain the proceeds., 
J.derived fo>m sUid Hghta■■in his own name tb3oiutoly, now, there

■ feii,- ;; ' . ; a ‘ '

KNOT ALL M BY’THESE PRESENT’S; *1

THAT I, JAMES EARL RAY, presently in MemphlD, Sholby County’ 

Tennosscc, for and in consideration of monics heretofore ldvan- , 
-- cod by him in my behalf, and, furtherf in con3iderttion of his 

:'-''cgcvIcos heretoforo rendered in my behalf and his agrocmont to 
■ -i•ohi•osont ny wi the tila. w trialt of any cases presently pond- 

Ging against no-inShelby Corny, Tennessee, have slcned oier,
w:- given-, convoyed and transferred, and do, by thio instrument here.

t

/

1, 
l

7

i

now'givo, assign, set over and transfer to PERCY FOREMAN, of 
c:Houston, Harris County,,Texa^ a 11'of my'aforesaid right, titlo
'and-in^; vat- hr u no to lh.e proceeds C'tat would othorwieo havo

;‘aCcruod to mo hurSnait to-said Basic Agreement andte■said Atonda*. 

r" toty Agreement, and to:all of my rights-thereunder as woi as to 

any other right or rights that might be or have been mine because

‘ of Ue writing and «nbsoqnont•hnliblicttibn of such writing by - 

said Author, whether-incuuded in said assignment by the said Hanes

• to mo under tho Amonaaory Agreement of January 29th, 1969,. or 

otherwise, said assignment and transfer heroin to the said Porcy

1 Foreman being a bpolute and irrovocablb, and I here non authoriro
.‘and direct any person- , firm or corporation havingfunds duo and 

rv owing no by vi'rtuo of said Basic Agreement or any subooquont as - 

- ■ slgnmente, inouuding said Amenddtory Agreement , or otherwioo ow-y 

■ ■■ in'c me bocause of the writings of cai.d Author,-to pay tho sarno * 

- to tho caid Porcy Foreman,-^ his offc^o in Houston, Harris to., 

^Toxas,-in-Kia-own nam and as-his own property. - - , -

■''-•-• • IN WITNESS Phcroof,11 have'Sigio■d this convoyanco, assign- 

v most and contract at Memphis', Sholby C., Tonnossoo, thia tho

•j

‘ 4
1

1

1
(

i

■1

¥

O
7 V?
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3rd day of February A.i. 1969

V
TTAMES“EARn(A.YReg

,'l

THE STATE OF TENNESSEE.J

COUNTY OF SHELBY I •J

•> - BEFORE ME, tho undersigned Notary Public in and for Shelby 

Counny, Tonnosseo, on this day persoimiy appeared JAMES EARL 

RAY, known to me to bo the person whose name is signed to tho

}

foregoing instrument, and he 
ted the cauo for tho purpose

this

■ GIVEN under my hand and 

3rd day of February, A

acknowledged to me that the exocu- ■

and consideration therein expressed. I . 

seal of office at Meehls, Tennessee,^ 

1969. ‘

i

r.

• Notary Pubic ^ SHelby-W
Tonnoeoeo.

My commission expires April 23, 1953.

1

7

s A .

t

J

t

>

t

i

t>/.

J

t.

I F
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AMENDATORY, AGREEMENT

AMENDATORY AGREEMENT entered into this 2 9 day of ’ . 

1968, by and between WILWM BRADFORD HUIE (herein 
) , JAMIES EARL RAY (herein "Ray") land ARTHUR J. HANES -

(herein "Hanes").* i

Al

Vj
■J

4.

A

6 f

' (1) This Amnndtory Agreement is entered

refeecnce to the following:
. (a) .The parties hereto have entered

. .Agreement and letter agreement supplementary

into with

into a certain

thereto, both .

1 
I*

> v 
I

dated July 8, 1968 (herein "said Basic Agrenmenn"), relating ; 

to the writnng of certain Iteerary maateial by Author and >
’ < +

:'U •’ •the grant of certain, rights to Author by Ray 

(b) Ray and Hanes have entered into 

cent entitled "Agreement” dated July 5, 1968

and Hanes

a certain docu

(herein the

r

•i

r

* »

"Asslnment Agrnnmenn") under which Ray assigned to Hanes a

' portoon of his interest in any moneys accruing to Hanes under, 

caid Basic Agreement. ; " ? - . - / . *

' (c) Under and pur'suant to said Basic Agreement,

■ Author has jin fact written and is presently writnng certain ‘ 
, Iteerary maateral with respect tto the murder of Martin Luther

King, Jr., Ray’s alleged participation i.n and Ray’s coming . ; 

trial for such murder, and the lie and activitees of Ray,* 

come of which maaeiial has benn'and other of which will be .

t't

^f

published in, issues of Look Magazine by Cowles CoTmmuncations/'* ;

7,

Inc. pursuant to a contract with Author,*and other of which 

maeeial Will be published in .book form by Doll Publiching 
Co,, Inc. pursuant tto a contract with Author (the working 
titlo of which book is "THEY SLEW THE. DREAMER") . ’ .

t

'I.

It

>'

4

4/

1

C
p'i'.AAr1

,. •» • ■ • '*A'?
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(d) At the time of the execution
Agreement and for some period thereafter,

• , to act and did act as attorney for Ray in

of said Basic

Banes was engaged 

connection with

Ray's-coming triLal., but such engagement has been tr‘rminared, 

Hancs no longer represents Ray as hic attonney in any capa­

city, and Percy Foreman, an attonney at law, has been sub- 

ttiluicd to act and now acts as attonney for Ray. * 

’ (c) The partecs are desiroui| of rffretigg certain

rebases and other acts with respect t:o said Basic Agreement 

as hereinafter provided. - - ■
■ (2) Hancs does hereby transfer and assign to Ray all--of

' Hanes' right, tite and interest in, t:o and under said Basic 

r Agreement and the Assignment Agreement, includngg but not being 
? ImRed to any and all moneys and other compensation of any kind 

to which Hanes may now or hereafter be rntitied thereunder.
Hanco further agrees that he shaai not hereafter write or author- •.

. izo t;o be written any Iteeaary maaerial rrlating to the murder v

or MnUn tuner Xing. Jr., ;ay's sUrged participation in or , , 

Ray's coming trial for such murder, or the liee or activi^es of , 

Ray, and that he shaai not hereafter make, or aphorize t:o be made « 

* magazine, book, dramaaic, motion picture, trlevtsion and/or othert ', 
.. adaptation of any kind rrlating to any such subjects. - »..

'■ • (3) Hanos hereby forever rereases and discharges Ray and

Author and each of them from any and all clams, demands* actoons
and causes.of action which Hanes, but for this release, might now

have or hereafter might have against them or either

or pursuant to oaid Basic Agreement, the Assignment

any other
or ‘nature
or any of

V

I

J

•j

V

V

I

X
1 
l

j 
.t I

of them under
Agreement or <

agreements or contracts, written or oral, of any kind

Whatsoever heretofore entered into between said parties

them with respect to the subject rnaater of said Basic

Agreement, without limiting the foregoing, Hancs does hereby 

acknowledge that he has ro^iv^ foom Author and Ray any and an

2 »

<

V

A

il

I 
> 
4

I
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moneys and other compensation which Hanco heretofore may have 

been entitled to receive from Author or Ray under said Basic 

Agreement, the Assignment Agreement or otherwise, 1 y

Pi

(4)
release and

actions and

Author and Ray, and each of thcm,-d.o hereby forever 
discharge Hancs from any and Hl claims, demands, • 

causeb of action which they or either of themi, but
for this release, might now have or hereafter might have against 
Hanco under ° pursuant to said Basic Agreement, the ‘Assignment

Agreement or any other agreements or contracts, written or oral

heretofoee entered intro between said parties or any of them with 

respect tro the subject muter of said Basic Agreement. - •
(5) The parties hereby agree that for any and Hl purposes

Hanes shaH no longer be or be considered as a party to said Basic 

Agreement, and shaH have no further right, titre-or interest of 

any kind or nature whatsoever thereunder or under the Assignment

Agreement or any other agreements or contracts, written or oral, . 
heretofore 'entered into between the parties or any of them, with 

respect to the subject maater of said Basic Agreement. Hanco 

hereby agrees to execute and deliver to Author and/or Ray upon 

demand any further instumnents necessary or desirable to implement 

or effectuate this Amendatory Agreement. . . .

(6) . Ray docs hereby acknowledge and confirm that as of . 

the date hereof there are no moncys or other compensation of any

kind

paid
now due or payable tro Ray from Author under or pursuant tro 
Basic Agreement, the Assigment Agreement, or Oherwi^.

(7) Author and Ray hereby agrees trhat paragraph 5. of

4

4

j

4

d

;<

I

37

* -

1 «

said Basic Agreement shall be

provide that*all acts therein 

agent shaU be done, instead,

and the same hereby is amended to 

specifecd to be done by Author's 
by Author, and to provide further

4

that all payments to be made and all staeements, notice's and other - 

documents to be furnished or given to Ray shaH be wade, furnished * ■

‘ 4'
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fH

or given to Ray in enrn of Ray’d Attorney, Pniey Foreman, Ear

at 1116 Capitol Avenue Huston, Texas, 77002
/

f

♦

>-(0) The parte do hereby confirm and agree that except
- as herennabove expressly oct forth said Basic

fui-T-force and effect and has not been and io
Agreement ic Jin

not hereby altered

amended or modified Jin any manner or particular whatsoever, that

Author has and shall eodtduuo to have all of the rights, tiHec • 

and interests given or granted, or agreed to be given .or granted, 

to him by Ray and/or Hndes under said Basic Agreement, and that

the writing by Author and the puhli-catoon by Cowles Communca-

toons, Inc. in Look Magazine and by Dell Publishing Co., Inc. of

certain lieerary maacninls, herennabove referred to, has been

and is authorized under said Basic Agreement and cuch rights, , 
tHleo and interests. . .

” . ' (9) iThio Amcnddtory Agreement shall be binding upon and *

inure to

personal
logatees

.• c

A

«,

1 
$

i

the beneeft of the parties hereto and their
representatives, executors, a<drnnnstrrtor

respective
heir

and assigns. Author may transfer or assign thi /dx»d-

dj.^/or a li.01 any c;. the rights, tiUcs

and interests herein referred to, to any person, fm or corpor
■ation.

■ - IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have nxeeuted this

: Amendatory Agreement as of the date first above writeen. . ;

. Wiliam Bradford Huie, "Autho i

APPROVED AS TO FORM 
AND CONTENT/

Percy ^'orema, ao . 
. for Jamy0 Pari Ray

Ray'

HanesArthur- J

v«

&

i 
y<t

X 
3; iv
•ft

vp
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4-15-69
CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, R.

our 4-14-49

Joe C. Hester 4-11-69
Memphis

XXX (B) REL:jM

SYNOPSIS:
. -On S-10-69 subject appeared before Judge W. Preston 

Bittle, Division III, Criminal Count, Shelby County, Memphis, 
Tenn., and entered plea of guilty to 'murder'in the first degree 
for whc^h® was ''sentenced. to 99 years .imprionmient. On 3-13 
and 3-14-69, efforts made by FBI Agents to Interview Ray at 
Tennessee State Penlte-nUayr, Naashille, Tenn., were unsucessful. 
Dn 4-7-69, subject fUed in Criminal Court of Shelby County, 
Tenn., a motion for a new trial.
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FD-263 (Rev. 12-19-67) A %

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
REPORIIGG OFFICE

MEMPHIS

OFFICE OF ORIGIN

MEMPHIS

DATE

4/11/69
INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

3/10/69-4/7/69 .
TITLE OF CASE

JAMES EARL RAY, aka;
Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - 
VICTIM

REPORT MADE BY

SA JOE C. HESTER

TYPED BY

JAP
CHARACEEROF CASE t

CR - CONSPIRACY

REFERENCE:

Report of SA JOE C. HESTER dated 12/18/68, at Menphie.

' ' - P -
LEADS:

MEMPHIS DIVISION

AT MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE Wil maintain contact With the 
District AIOneyGmerirrOffice, and Wil report further 
deveOoments regarding subject** moOion for a new trial.

COVER PAGE A*
Accomplishments claimed ®none ACQUIT­

TALS
CASEHAS BEENI

PENOIGG OVER ONE YEAR G2yES QnO 
PENDING PROSECUTINN '

OVER SIX MONTHS f^YES HTno

CONVIC AUTO. FUG. fines _.... SAVINGS RECOVERIES

APPROVDO
SPECIAL AGENT 

IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

COPIES MADE! , .

<37- Bureau (44-38861)
3 - Menphis (44-1987)

Dissemfiaaoinn Record of Attached Report Notations
Agency ”

Request. Recd.

Date Fwd.

How Fwd.

BL.-.—
GPO I 1968 O * 299-885

COVER PAGE
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0-7 (Rev. 9-25.67)

TO: SAC,

(Copies to If^ Checked)

Q Albany 
Albuquerque.

D Anchorage
Q Atlanta
Q Balilmore 
Q Birmingham!
□ Bastorf.
Q Buffalo'
□ Bute
□ Charlotte. —5
Q Chicago Q 
Q Cincinnati 
B Cleveamd 
D Columba

Dallas
□ Denver
Q Detroit 
O' El Paso
B Honolulu

Q Houston Q Norfolk. Q Talpa
Q Indianapolis Q Okkhoom City Q Washington Field
□ Jackson QOacha Q Quantico
□ Jacksonville Q Philadelphia
Q Kansas City ft! Phoenix TO LEGAT:
□ Knoxville, □ Pittsburgh Q Bern
Q Las Vegas UJ Portland Fj Boon
Q Litt! Rack Richmond Buenos Aires
□ Los Angeles □ Sacrarnnnto. Q Hong Kong

^,Q•trovltv^ll^ Q Sts Louis Q London'
jfj Memphis Q Salt Lake. City Q ManHer

'g^Mtta.l,,-*'-'^ Q San Antonio, Q Mexico, D.F.
ft Mi Iwaukee. Q San Diego, y Ottawa
O Minneapo iis Q San. Francisco Q Parts' 1

Mobi e ft San Suga Rogue ' -
Newark' Savannah. ft! Santo. Domiag*•

ft! New Haven ft Seatte ft J Tokyo
ft) New Orleans Sprrngflefd !
Q New York- City D^e Appj.1 15, 1969

RE:

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

Retention . . For appropriate
tx For information ft) optional Q'acw' ‘ Q Surep, by

o The en'do.sed’ is for your information.:; If. used w a future report, Q c'once'al 
all sources', □ paraphrase contents". .

□ Endosed are. corroded pages from reptort of SA.._.,..__,„.M,I..IIH..«^^ 
dated

Remarks: ■ .

Enclosed is copy of RCMP report.

Enc,
BufHe 44-38861
UHHe 44-1987

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



4-13-69 
CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

XXX (B) 8tt:jM

Enclosed is copy of RCMP report.
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£ . ROYAL CANADANLMOUNEED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA 5 '
gRC^O • • x V ^.64

RE:

MOtin Luther KING - 
Murder of.
(AIBITTNCCS TO F.B.I.)

OTHER FILE REftRENCIS; 
REF. AUTREI DKSSSTES$; . . aTEAPR 69 RCMR FM REFERENCIS;

REF. OOSSJEIS ORC.
68.1Q-791-^-6O(VVL.2) 
68-0-790-205 
68-790-7'4

IUS-DIVIHON . IOUI-CWlItON

DfTAC>MENT.D^TAOHEMEtN ,Toronto C.l.B. General

. . 22 MAiL69 .

On this date, the Assistant C.I.B. Officer discossed that1
he had been advised by a local press representative that WlUm John 
B3ATTIS would be coming to this Headquarters on this date t;o offer Infor­
mation regarding the nurder of Marin Luther KING*

John William BEATTIE claim to be the National Leader of2
the Canadian National SooCiaist Party. His phioosophees and political 
ideologies are extremely right wing and he has written several artides 
and given numerous speeches on antis&aitiaa and anti-nogro events. He * 
is continually seeking any recogntion through the press and news imeia. 
It was learned that he had originally offered this -inooraation to the 
press and when nothing appeared in the papers, he told the press that he 
was going to the R.C.H.P.

3. The Assistant C.I.B. Officer initmcied that BEATTH be
iniervie’eed by Sigt. Morso and ayyirf. -
4. .BEATTII advised that David STANLEY who was at one tice a
radical meabor of his organization, forwarded names of Toronto residents 
to the National States Rights Party in Bironnghant, Alabama, so that the 
pu’olicatoon THUNDIaBOLT could be forwarded t.o then. ITANLIY chose these 
names out of the City Directory and forwarded, lists of two to three 
hundred names on several occasions. This incident took place in 1965 
and shootly after this, 'ITARLEY went to the Iouth Statei and went on a' 
speaking tour with J.B. ITONER, who is now the Defence Counsel for James 
Earl RAY. - ,

5 B3ATHS feels that the Ramon IHRYD, Paul BRIPGM
and Eric Vincent GALT were some of the names forwarded to J.B. STONER 
These names and identities were eventually utilised by James Sari RAY

6. BEATTIE supplied postcards and letters which connect
,ITANLEY with HONER on his speaking tour, and these documents were photo­
stated and returned to BEATTYS} copies are attached.
7. BEATTII feels that there is a conspiracy between ITONER,
RAY and others concerning the murder of Matin Luther KING. He awaits 
that it is only a presumption on his part. • ,
8. With reference to the attachments, ITONER is noted as
Vice Chairman of the National Statei Party and the copies of the postcards
indicate that ^AhLEY was with him on one of his speaking tours.■
9. We place litte value in any infomation received from
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CONTINUATION? JUITt DE C237

2.

considering that it WH possibly substantiate other facts presently 
being held by the U.S. AuUhooities. * '
10. BEATTIE is subject of a Colour Coded (V.I.P.) Gazette
Card File No. H3-702-Q-2-664. ' »
11. "0" Division SiB rmantain files on both BEAUS and
STANLEY, therefore could a copy of this report please be forwarded.

S.U.I. f '

DD.: 30-5-19 ' ' .

■ . \ Cpp-
t (J.S. Dunlop) $ 17852.

................. Toronto C.I.B. General.
(UH.M.) S/Sgt. ’ ,i/c Tor. CIB Gen. .

THS COMMISSIONER, OTTAWA ’

. FORWARDED for your information, together with copies of 
the enclosures. • • 1 '
2. We are not in a position to assess BEATTIE’S suppositoon. 
Consequenniy, this infoimation is being forwarded primarily for 
your inoormation and the inoormation of -the F.BI. ,
3. As there is a poosiMUty of a new trial., our free wll 
be held open pending your advice in thU regard.

S.U.I. , ■

TORONTO (C.R. Doey), Supt.8—4-69 Officer i/c C.I.B.

co: The Officer i/c SI.B., Toronto --Ends. - S.U.I.
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LOCAL BRANCH
HEADXJUATnTERS

NATIONAL OFFICERS;

NED DUPES 

CHAIRMAN 

ATTY J. B. STONER 
VICE CHAIRMAN 

R. D. ELDRIDGE - 
ORGANIZER 
BERNIECE SETTLE 

SECRETARY 

CARL RIDOUT 
TREASURE

OR. EDWARD R. FIELDS 
DIRECTOR

. . . June 29th, 1965. ,’ 2John Beattie, * • - £
181 Rhodes Ave., ; £
Toronto 8, Ontario ' ■ . l

Dear John: . £

Wei I am now it Biratnhhm till about August 1st. I will I
then drive back to Toronto via a long route to arrive about . J 
September 1st. PLEASE KEEP THIS UNDER YOUR HAT. £
Enclosed is an inquiry you can check out. I have a few more S
new names here which I will send you if you request them. |

iHow did,your case come out? If my estimate of Toronto *
Jew-Justice is correct you will never read this letter due |
t.o the fact that it Is stollen or you in jail. ‘ -I

. . . -Wei let me hear foom you, and mWl I do, I remain, , f

P.S. - Please send ail leteers to: Mr. R. Todd, Box 3848, (
Birannghmj, Ala. . J
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414-69
Civ.il Rights .Division

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

XXX (B) RHLjav

OOSL.. . _ _Attahhed is a copy of amended and supplemental motion for 
a new trial on behatf of James Erl Ray filed in 'the Criminal Court 
of Shelby County, Mentis, Tennessee, on April 7, 1969.
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IN BIB CRIMINAL COURT OF SHELLY COUNTY, TENNESSEE

STATE OF TENNESSEE

VS . NO 16645

JAMES EARL RAT

Defendant
JI mED„_4-7—6_/_. 

J .-. A., BLACKWELL, CLERK

AMENDE AND SUPPLEMENTAL MOTION FOR A NEW TRIAL
D. C.

Comos now 'JAMES EARL RAT, the defendant in the above styled -­

cause, by and through his attorneys Richard J. Ryan, J. B. Stoner, and

Rolbert W. Hl, Jr., and incorporates herein by reference letters asking 

for a new trial, especially that coimuiicaaion addressed to’ Judge No 

Preston Bittle dated March 26, 1/6/, and refers to it herein-as though

it were copied verbatim, said letter being in the office of the Clerk

- of CiminarC6tU<of Memphis,’ Shelby County, Tennessee, and he hereby'

amends and supplements said letters to the effect that he moves this •
Honorable Court to set asi.de his waiver, his plea of guilty, and his 

con\Vction and grant him a new trial pursuant to and in accordance with

Section 17-117 of the Tennessee Code Annotated-

And for further grounds of thi.s Motion for a New Trial your

. defendant would state that the said waiver, plea,| and convictoon were 

the resit of’your defendant being deprived of legal counsel in violati on ,

of the Fourteenth*and Sixth Amendments to the United States Connsttution 

and subemts the foioowingOcts i.n support thereof: ' ;

- . Io. . . _ —

Defendant w/ould show that he and his two prior attorneys in this
above styled cause enterod intto''crr tracts with the author William Bradford 

AIde wale your defendant was in the Shelby County jail awating trial, 
said contracts being primaariy to soil the publishing and movie rights 

concerning defendimt's case; that-this sale was te mado te te^^id WiUim 

Bradford Hute for subs teanial sums of money, rviderccd by Edhbits Nos.

1, 2, 3, h, 5, 6 and 7 which are attached hereto and mado a part °f thte 

IMtion. • 1

-1-
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II.

Defendant aieegos that the said contract and tetters ifitiiicd 

in Exhibit Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7, which are attached hereto and 

made pa^t of this Motion, establish a•ioonliit of interest between hm 

the defendant,, and his two prior attorneys; that defendant would have 

no story to sen and no movies with publishing rights to convey if ho

were aDwred to take the witness stand; that such an 

part would allow all facts in this cause to become a

record for the free use of all©

III.

Defendant illcgcs that in the establihlment of

action on his

mtter of public

coitflict of
interest between defendant and his two prior attorney^ as evidenced 

by tie attached exhibits?, Wat to said prior attorneys actually 

represented Wiliam Bradford Huic and their oim financial interesta 

and not his, your defendant's. Defendant alleges that there woud 

be-mo-profit to anyone if ho persiseed jin his "Not Guilty" plca; that 
your defendant was pressured and induced into entering a plea of
"Guilty" and respectfully directs 

No. 6’and No. 7.

the Coort's attention to EXibiti

IV.

Your defendant is infomed and therefore alleges, that the

author Wiliam Bradford Hude made the statement that your defendant

a

•Must not tate tho witness stand in his expected trial, because if 

the defendant did take the witness stand, then he (Wiliamm Bradford 

Hu.o) would have no book". . ...

V. ■

That defendant's failuej to have legal counsel as guaranteed 

by the said Fourtcfith and Sixth Amendments to the United Statos 
Coonsitution and Article I Section 9 of the state of- Tennessee

Coonsttution is in reality a greater dissorvico to him, tie dofen

-2-
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dant, than having .incompetent counsel and is a gross denial of due 
' CcUN/Sf/

process and effective representation of consee so as to be such as

to make defendant's plea of "Guilty” a farce, a sham, and a mockery

of justice

W.

That defendant's second attorney in this cause pressured him

and he, the defendant,, under duress duo to this pressure, entered a

plea of "Gnui.ty" due to this conflict of interest between said attorney 

and defendant and for the sole financial gain of thie said attorney, as

evidenced by defendant's Edribits Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7 which

are hereto attached and made a part hereof*

VI

That for the above enumerated reasons and other good and sufficient

reasons to be shorm upon the hearing of this Motion, defendant requests

a hearing on this Motion and to be aHowed to intooduce ovictence in

support thereof. i
VII.

That for these and other good and sufficient reasons to be shown 

upon'the hearing of this Motion, defendant respectfully moves that the

Judgment heretofore entered be set aside and the case be restored to 

the trial calendar. Th -

STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF DAVISSON

2l^-.End__ rj
JangaMSS^bARL raT

Comes non the affiant, JAMES EARL RAY, and makes oath as follows: 
The Accorded and Supplemental Motion for a New Trial has beon

;arefutly read by me and each and every fact stated therexn is true and

correct' in each and every statement and implicatoon

JAMES EARL RAY '

Subscribed and sworn to before mo this 5 day of Anal _, 1969

My commission expires:
ToN'ary fUbmC

i
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RospeeCfully submttod, •
ATTORNEYS FOR THE DEFENDANT:

I, RICHARD J. RYAN, certify that I have this day, 

April 7, 1969, delivered personally into the hands of • 

thc OOfice of the Attorney Gennral a copy of the foregoing 
Motion.’'" ‘
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AGREEMENT

aentered thes this Bay OF may 1008by and between William Bradford Huic (herein Author") JamesEarl Ray (herein "Ray") and Arthur J. Hancs (herein 'Hanes")

1. This Agreement is entered into with reference to
the following:

(a) Author is and has been for many years a writerof international reputation and has had numerous books andarticles published and serialized throughout the world.
(b) Ray has been charged with the murder of Martin

Luther King, Jr.: and it is anticipated that a trial (herein
the Trial") of Ray for such murder will be held in the Stateof Tennessee in the near future.

(c) Hanes is an attorney at law licensed to prac-tice as such in the State of Alabama; Ray and Hanes and each of
them represent that Ray has engaged Hanes to act as his attorneyin the Trial, that Hancs has accepted such engagement and that
he will so act.

(d) Author proposes to write literary material
dealing with the assassination of Martin Luther King, Jr the
alleged participation of Ray therein, and the Trial, for the
purpose of establishing the truth with respect thereto.

(c) Ray and Hanes are desirous of assisting Author
in such writing by furnishing to him such material relative to
the subject matter of such writing which Author might not other
wise be able to obtain.

2. Ray and Hanes and each of them agree that they will
use their best efforts to arrange as many personal interviews
between Author and Ray and on the earliest occasions which may
be permitted by the authority having jurisdiction over the
institution in which Ray is then confined; and that they and
each of them on such occasions and otherwise, through Hanes or
other persons, will impart to Author such information (herein
the "Private Material") with respect to the assassination of
Martin Luther King, Jr., the alleged participation of Ray
therein, and the life and activities of Ray, as they or either
of them may have or reasonably may be able to obtain: and that
Author shall have the right to use the Private Material or any
part thereof in his writing of said literary material.

3. The literary material which Author proposes to
write as aforesaid, including such of the Private Material as
Author in his sole discretion elects to use, is hereinafter
referred to as "said work". Author shall have, and if and to
the extent that they or either of them have any rights, titles,
or interests therein, Ray and Hanes, and each of them, give,
sell, assign and transfer to Author, forever, the following
absolute, exclusive and unqualified rights: the right to write
said work and to use the same, in whole or in part, in whatever
manner Author in his sole discretion may elect, including but
not limited to the right to make and/or cause to be made maga-
zinc, book, dramatic, motion picture, television and/or other

1
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i.

adaptations of every kind, .of said work or any part thereof,' 
and for the purpose of making any of said adaptations Author2 ■ 

- or his designees may change, interpolne in, add to or subtract 
foom or make ioregjn language versions ofj said work} to such , extent as Author in his sole discretion may elect; the sole - • 
and exclusive rgght to make mooion pictures and televisoQi • • * 

' pictuees of dll kinds based .in whole, or in part on said work '
and/or containing characters of said work (including remakes 
of and/or sequels to any such pictures), with the right to 
sell, lease, license and geneerlty deal in the same throughout . 
the world, forever; the right t:o use the name, voice and/or .

. lienncss of Ray and Hanes, or either of them, in or as the 
tit! of said work; the right to obtain copyright in the name .' 
of Author or otherwise in all countries throughout the world!, •’ 

’ in and t° said work and/or any of said adaptations; the sole 
and exclusive right to negotiate for, execute and deliver, in 
the name of Author alo>ie or in the names of Author, Ray,, and

• ■ Hanes, or any of them (but without constatigg with or obtain­
’ •• ing the approval or consent of Ray or Hanes thereto), such -
\\lieeiscs, grants, agreements, and contracts with respect to said 

work, any of said adaptions, and/or any of the rights herein-
■ above set forth, as Author in his sole disiretoon may el.cit; ■ - 
■' for this purpose (but without limiting the genierlity of the *

’ foregonng) Ray and Hanes and each of them hereby irevvoclbly •

<■<

* 'l

1
4

\ -J

'A
L

appoint Author: the true and lawful attorney of them and each • 
of them .to iegoOiltc for,’ execute and deliver, in the names of .

* or any of them, as Author may elecf, anyV‘ Author, Ray and Hanes, 
■ ;and ail such liecnses, grants, agreements and contracts

• '/ 4. without in any manner limitu’g the geneeanty of
•/: . the foregoing, Ray and Hancs and cleh of them agree, upon ’. 
??■/ demand, t:o execute and deliver to Author or his designees any . 
■:‘. .and all such instuments, including but not limited to assign- 
L-ments, consents, lpprovll.s!, and reCclses, which in the jud^eat 
:■/ of Author may be necessary or desirable tp implement, effectuate 
/'. or protect the rgghts of:, or rgghts, tiHes and-interests herein . 
' ;• given or agreed to be given to, Author with reSpeit to said work 

and/or any of said adaptations. . . . •. ^ ;

Ji­

A

n>

f

&

5

i:S

; 5. In fA! consideratOon for Oli rights, tiUcs and interests ' ' 

given or agreed to"be given by Ray and Hanes to Author hereunder and. 

for ail. agreements and acts of Ray and Hanes hereunder or pursuant'

. hereto. Author agrees to pay to Ray and Hanes each, thirty per cent • 

of the gross receipts foam said work. AX receipts shall be paid to .
■ and collected by the Author’s agent, Ned Brown, Xnc.', 315 South _

. Beverly Drive, BcverXy HHs, dif., and said Author’s agent shall
' make payments to Ray and Hanes each, or their respective designees 

or assignees, within.ten 'days after receipt. The Author’s agent ’ 

shdl also, at quarterly intervals, furnish statements’reflecting all 

tr^nsactoons in reasonable detul. The Author's agent shall atso, *

. within ten days after their completion, furnish to Ray and Hanes * 

copies of any and all contracts entered! into by the Author4. *

j,» ,i •

s'

..t i
•A* - 

a ■

*7 •' *

.’J.: 
A .

I

»

r.’ia
i
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\ 6. . Notwithsaiiixling anything elsewhere herein contained, 
the parties expressly understand and agree aofoUc/s: • *

• (a) Author has no obligation of any kind to Ray,-
Hanes or others; t;o write or make or cause to be writeon or made 
said work or any of said adaptations; or to use any of the . 
Private Maacria! in sai.d work or said adaptations. Author has 
not represented, warranted! or agreed and docs not repres^t, - ’ 
warrant or agree" that if he does write or make or cause to be ' 
written or"made said work or any of said adaptations he will" 
in'fact enter into any license,'grant, agreement or contract 
relative thereto, or that in any event there will be any Author’s 
net profits foom said work in any particular amount or at ail. _

4.

I

)

^rRay-7 -o-r-Oe

J 
j

-UJ^a

• ivi-ed

the ■
giAtlKG

- " ' (c) Author shall1 receive" credit for .the writing
for said work and/or said adaptations in such mariner as Author 
may elect. ' ■ • ■ . ' .

* - -7. This Agreement shaH be binding upon and inure to
- the henneft of the parties hereto and their respective personal 
:'■ representatives, executors, a<dinistratlrS, heirs, legatees, 
- and assigns. Author may transfer or assign this Agrcement, all 
• or any part of the rights, tilecs ,and interests h^i^ given or

agreed to be given to Author hereunder, and/or all or any part ■ 
of any rights herein refereed to, to any persons, fimns and/or- 
corporations. . : ; ' ■ ' - ‘

?s*«;

■ . ' XNWmEJSS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed .
‘ this Agreement as of the date first above written - -

1

V;

Author

hmes Earl Ray

■ r 1

Ray

Hancs

5 
s

<

t

3 I

/

r
5 *z<V

I

W I
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J

SS:

SS

SS

t-

(o>*«(

J

On..,... 
nndeM

,n..:b.’...> 196" .before nc, the. 
V^.^-^^ jmerniaOy ih'iH’m'cd

WITNESSETH my_ hand and official seal

x

Ji

J

WiLWM/ BMDiyV KUZE know to me to be the person 
whose name is subseried to the within increment . 
and aeknowlcdedd that he executed the same. ,.

'» On  Uz*-n-- I ~___ ^1968 before no, the’

’ vndersaWgTotamPit^ appeared
■ JAMES EARL RAY known to me to be the person itoo'sc
. name its subserVecd to the within insrument and

•. aeknowlcdedd ’that he executed the sarac.

\_ WITNESSETH my hand and official- seal- -

On
•„ under „ ______ ...... ......------

:/• ARTHUR J. HANES know'Co ae to be the person whose
- name is subscribed to the within instrim. ent and

• aeknowlcdcd that he executed the same.

WITNESSETH my hand and official sCal.

1
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* William Bradford Huie 
_ • ■

Mr. Arthur J. Hanos 
Attorney at Law _ .
63-7 Frank Nelson Building

• Birmingham, Alsbaama 35203

. Dear

This 
this
5.of

Art:

letter is* meant to be part of 
date, and is an extension and 
said Agreement. '

.- It'is known and understood by you

Hartscixc, Alabama 
July 8, 1968

our Agreement, signed on 
clarification of Article

Ray, and me that all ad
vances made by publishers' to an Author on a book contract * . 
are merely loans, returnable in‘full if:, for any reas in what­
ever, the book i.s not completed and accepted; and these ad­
vances or loans become income.to the Author only after com- 
plcton of the book and after its acceptance by the-polisher.

-;-.Therefore, any monies, paid by me to you and Ray while I am 
searching and writing this book are, in eff:ect, loans from 

. .to the two of you. However, under the circumAstnc^css, I am 
; wiling to consider these monies, or advances made by me to 

two.of you non-returnabfLe, if you and Ray will agree that 
- these payments or advances shad not exceed the foUwrnag 
schedule of payments: ' - ■ . .

re- 
me

the

’ . 1. On the signing of the first, or books contract, I 
will pay you the sum of $10,000.00. It i.s assumed that-this 
will be on or about July 15th, net later than July 20th. '

’ 2. On the first day after Ray has been lodged in a jail 
• in the United States, I will pay $5000. It is assumed that 
this will be about August 1st. * \ . ’ ,

3. One month■after Ray has been lodged in the
States; I will pay $5000. ' -

B. Similarly, a month later, . another $5000.
• ■

5. Similarly, a month later, another $5000.

6. Similarly, a month later, another $5000.

s

i
a '

United ’ <

4

\^

i

5

X
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Mr. Arthur J. Hanc \ Page.2 July 8, 1963

7 < I r <6 *’ *;
7. Similarly, a month later, another $5000.

In short, on signing, on Ray's rdturn, and during the first 
five months after his return, I am obligating myself to pay 
you and Ray, under terms of our Agreement, to pay’you and 

• Ray a total of $35,000.' AH payments, as per our Agreement;, ' 
- will be made to you by my agent, Ned Brown, and these payment: 
in equal amounts, will be charged against whatever' may become

-due to you and Ray under the Agreement. / '

• Fivo months after Ray's return, assuming that I receive all
■ the cooperation from you and Ray guaranteed by the Agreement, ’ 

I expect to have completed the book, or to have obtained legal, 
extento^ from the publisher, you and Ray. Normally, a pub- I

' Issher has'30 days in which to accept or reject the book. .,Onc4j 
the book has been accepted, the entire publishing advance will |" 
be paid; and thereafter, all payments made to ^o, from any and , 
Hl sources, will be income, not loans; and this' income will be ‘ 
divided and paid promptly as provided undej; the Agreement/ ’

>

t

Your
- your

signature, along with that of Ray affXxed by you under 
Power of Attorney, will attest Agreement. , .

* *

J
5 VZilHam Bradford/ Huie .

Arthur J. Hanes
ri

James Earl Ray

f'.'-f

A

»

* V

.» 
1

i’ ■
1 -I

1

1.»»
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STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF SHELBY

WHEREAS, William Bradford’ Huie ("Author"), 
RA Y (Ray") and’ARTHUR J. HANES ("Hanes"), did, 

July 8th, 1968, enter into‘what has been called

JAMFS EARL

on or about

a "Basic
Agreement" relating to the. writing of certain lieerary maateia! 

by Author and the grant of certain rights to Author by Ray and 

Hanes: and . .;
' WHEREAS, ON and after July 5th, 1968, by assggmment agree­

ments, Ray assignod to Hanes at first a portion of his interest 

. in any moneys accruing to Hanes under said’Basic Agreemeeft, and 

< latter the said Ray assigned to the said Hanes all’of his inter-
es in said moneys so accruing under any agreement or 
with said Author; and ,

WHEREAS, by an insrrment designated ’’Amendatery 

on the 29th day of January, A. D, 1968, also onter•od

agreements

Agreement" 

into by and

between the said Author and the said Ray and Hanos, the said * 
Hanoo did by said Amoenatory Agreement transfer and assign to 

Ray ail of his (llanos’) right, titlo and interest in, to and un
der
but

any

2od

said Basic Agreement and t;he Assignment Agreements, including 

not. limited to any and all moneys and other compensation of 

kind to which the said Hanes may now or hereafter be entit- 
thoroundor; and • ’ '
WHEREAS, Porcy Foreman, a duly lironsod and practice attor

noy at law of H ouston, Toxas, has been admitted by the trial

’ judgo at Horamhhs, Tonnessee, to its bar for the purpose of rop- 
rosontnng tho said Jaimes Earl Ray in the trials of cases pend­

ing bcfero said judge, said admission having been at the request 

in open court on November 12, 1968 made by the said Jamas Earl

Ray. and tho said Ray dosiros to 

tomoy for his said defonoo, and

securo tho fees of the said at

1?.

*

5 I

[V 'I
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*
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Pooy Foreman all of 

or horotoforo as any 

tracts with the caid

the rights,

desires to assign to tho said
title and interest ho may have

time may have had under any contract or cor

Author and or as assignee of any righto at
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- any time held by the said Nanos, and any and all rights of - 

_ ‘ whatsoever kind or character he may have as a result of the 
writings of said author and °f tlwir subsequent publication, 

^. including the right to receive, accept and retain the proceeds

£

derived Xoom said rights in hie own nsr° absolutely, now, there J
fere

KNOT ALL MEN

THAT I,

BY THESE PRESENTS: ' ■ •

JAIMES EARL RAY, presently in Memphis, Shelby County 1

€

f

*

Tennessee, for and in conslderateon ef monies heretofore advan­

ced by him in my behaaf, and, further, in consideration of his 

"cervices heretofore rendered in my behalf and his agreement te 

represent d? at the trial er trials ef any cases presently pend

ing against mo in Sheeny Cuuty, Tennessee, have 

given, conveyed and transferred, and do, by this

signed ever, 
in8trooent here

: now give, assign, set over and transfer ts PERCY FOREMAN, of .

’ Houston, Naris County, Texas; a 11 of my aforesaid right, title " 
/• - and interest in a nd to the proceeds that wound otherwise have . 

. accrued te me pursuant te said Basic Agreement andts said Acsodao;

tery Agreement;; and Co ail ef my rights thereunder as will as to. 

any ether right or rights that might be er have been mine becauos 

;; ef the writing and ouboeqrent publication ef such writing by ,

: , said Author, whether incuuded-in said aosinoioMt by the said Nanos 

; te MO under the Amndarory Agreement ef January 29th, 1969, or

: otherwise, said assignment a^ t■ranofor horoin to th° wid Percy 

Foreman being a beoluto and ireevocable, and I here now authorise
and direct any person , film or corporation having funds duo 

owing roe by virUuc of said Basic Agreement er any subsequent

and

as .

slgnconto, including said Amoenatory Agreement, Si otherwise ow­

ing ms-because of'the writings of caid Author, to pay the same)

to tho caid Poccy Foreman, 

Texas, in his own nace and

IN WITNESS Whereof, I

at his Office in Houston, Harris Wo,

as his own propofty.

have signed this conveyance, assign-
mint and contract at Memphis, Sholby Co, Tennessee, this tho.

*

*•4 
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3rd day of February, A i\, 1969 *

ouJWEARiniAY

■ THE STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF. SHELBY

y t 
i

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public jin and for Shelby 

‘ County, Tennecsoe, on this day personnliy appeared JAMES DARL 

RAY, known to me to bo the person whose name is signed to tho

;

t

■ foregoing instnment, and he

■ ted the camo for the purpose
- ■• • GIVEN under my hand and

acknowledged to me that the exocu-
f.

A

thio 3rd day of February, A'

and consideration therein expressed* 

soal of office at Memphis, Tennossoo 

1969* .

. My commission expires April 28, 1969.

ic in an 
Tonnosooo»

1

>

J
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AMENDATORY AGREEMENT*

AMENDATORY AGREEMENT entered into this 2 9 day of 

1968, by and between WILLAAM BRADFORD HUIE (hemin

A; ^

), JAMES EARL RAY (herein "Ray") and ARTHOR J. HANES “

(herein "Han^s").' ‘ ~ • ' •

(1) This Amendatory Agreement- is entered

rnfQnence to the folOowing:
(a) The parties hereto have entered

.Agreement and ^t^r agreement supplementary

into with

into a certain

thereto, both .
dated July 8, 1968 (herein "said Basic Agrenmei"), relate 

■ to the writing of certain lincxary maceral by Author and

the grant of certain rights to Author by Ray and Hanes. : 

. (b) Ray and Hanes have entered into a certain docu-

cent emited "Agreement" dated July 5, 1968 (herein the
; ’"Assigment Agreemenn") under which Ray assigned to Hanes a

.?- portion of his interest in any moneys accruing to Hanes under '
' ' . - a< saxd Basxc Agreement. . . ■ ■

’ • (c) ‘.Under and pursuant to saxd Basxc Agreement ■

■ Author has in fact written and is presently wri^ng certain ’

' literary- uutenial with respect to the murder of Martin Luther '
1. ICing, Jr., Ray’s aUeged participation in and Ray's coming

' " trial for such murder, and the lie and activitees of Ray, 

come of which matTial has been and other of which will be .

published in issues of Look Magazine by Cowles Comunication

Inc. pursuant to a contract with Author, and other of which

maae-ria! will be published in book form by Dem Publishnng 
Co., Inc. pursuant to a contract with Author (trim working 
title of w/hich book Jis "THEY SLEW THE DREAMER").
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